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FORt/i NO. 
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( 5 ee Rule 42 ) 
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- 	t- 	 -- 	.......... .-- 	 ---.- 	 . 	- GUVijrI 	iW.NC..H 	:::2 GtJWAt- iI 

ORiJR SHEET 

APPLICATION NO0 	OPOOOOF 2001. 

i.ppl 	(s) 

spondent (s) 

dvocate for Applicants (s). 	 )k 

tdvo ca 41--  e for Respobdent (s) 

4.  

;::; 

i; 

47.Ol 
i-si pphai:n 

 
is in form 

bt rfot 	ttrni.Ø48tTOn 

Ptit0ii 	vide 

\ F. No 	 C. F. 
.is. 501 depo-'cd v;dc 

fltp2S 

Order of the Tribunal 

Heard learned counsel for the 

parties, 

id 

and. pos€1n 	 t.jJd 

choice 

place of posting on the strength 

of the Policy Guidelines mentioned 

In the CLW.D  Manual. It has been 

stat ed bpMr.A.Ahmed learned counsel) 

for the applicant that pursuant to 

the order of transfer dated 1.5.01 

the applicant has been transferred 

to Silchar instead of his choice 

place of posting. The applicant 

submitted representations which are 

yet to be disposed of.In our view 

ends of justice will bernet if a,  

direction is issued to the respon 

dents to consider and dispose1 of -. 
the representation submitted by the 

applicant at innexures B & C , in 

the light of the transfer policy. 

The respondents are accordingly, 

directed to consider and to dispose 

of the application keeping in mind:, 

their own policy guideline for 

contd/-'2 
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4 7.01 	posting and transfer by a speakthg 
order. The app1ict is also ordered 

• 	 to fil e a fresh repesentat ion to the 

respondents within 10 days. On receipt 
of the representation, if such repr. 

sentation is filed, the respondents are 

directed to dispose ofme. Till the 

completion of the aforesaid exercise 

the impigned order of transfer dated 

1.5.2001 so far the applicant is concer 
ned shall rEmaIn suspended•, Accordingly, 
the application is disposed of .  

i 	L 
•. . 	 Nember 	 VjeChajan 

Qx~ , C, 

Cf p'j 	Ttuc 

4-dL4 1 	 • 

'vA 
ri 

J 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT q  198- ) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO,L16 OF 2001. 

Sri Kanak Chancira Baruah 

- Applicant. 

Vrsus- 

L 

• Union 	of 	India & Others 

Respondens, 

I 	N. 	D 	E 	X 

• 	Si.No. Particulars Page N. 
1 

• 	 Application 1 	to 
 Ver.jfjcation - 	 - 

 Annexure".A  
4, Annxure-B - 	 -17 

 Annexure-C ig 

 Alinexure-D - 

 Anne>ur-E --- 

F1 r\d 	y 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL U 
GAUHAT1 BENCH AT GAUHATI 

(AN APPLICATIONUNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT q  1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO, 	OF 200'1 

B E T W E E N 

Kanak Chandr-a Baruh, 

Draughtsman Grade-II. 

Assam Central Circle-I, 

Central Public Works Depart-

ment, Guwahatj-21 

Applicant 

-AND- 

1] 	Union of india, 

represented by the Secretary 

to the Government of India, 

Ministry of Urban Development 

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-li, 

2:1 	The Director General of Works 

Central Public Works Depart-

ment, Nirman Bhawan, 

New Delhi-li, 

31 	The Superintending Enqineer, 

Co - ordination Circle (East 

.Zone), Cent.ralpLIb]ic Works 

Department, Niarn Palace, 

F: 0 1 k a t a - 20 
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43 	Superintendent Engineer,  

Assam Centri Circle No. 1 

Central PubliE Wor::s Depart-

fnen€ Bamunimaidan 

Guwahati-781021, 

- Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

PARTICULARS OF 	THE ORDER AGAINST 

WHICH THE AF'PLICATIQN IS MADE: 

This 	instant application 	is 	directed 

against 	the 	impugned trans+r 	order 	of 	the 

applicnt 	issued 	by 	the 	Respondent 	No. 	3 	vide 

of f ice 	o r d e r 	No. 9(33)/D/Men(.C)/SIE(C)/ER/ 

CAL/01/354 	dated 	1 .5.2001 	and 	also 	for 

cQnsirieration 	of 	the applicant 	representation 

dated 	8.1.2001 	and 11.5.2001 	by 	which 	the 

applicant 	prayed 	for choice 	place 	of 	posting 
at 	any 	office 	situated at 	Koikata 	or 	Guwahati 

m kQ. 

JURISDICTIoN OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The 	applicant 	declares, that 	t h e 

subject matter of the iflstant application is 

within 	t he 	jurisdiction 	Of 	the 	Hon ble 
Tribunal. 

3, 	LIMITATION 



I 

The applicant further declares that 

the application is within the limitatirjr, 

period prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act s  1985. 

	

4. 	FACTS OF THE CASE 

Facts of the case in brief are g.iver 

below 

	

4..13 	That your humble applicant is citizen 

of India and as such, he is entitled to all 

the rights and privileges guaranteed under the 

Constitution of India.. 

	

4..23 	That your applicant begsto state 

that he was appointed as Draughtsman Grade- Ill 

in the Central Public Works Depatrnen t in the 

year 1972. He served 17 (seventeen) years at 

Arunachal Pradesh 	in 	difficult 	area 	in 
different divjjon 	ofCentral 	Public 	Works 
Department upto 	1987. 	Then 	he 	pasted 	at 
Guahati 	office. In 	the 	year 	1994 	applicant 
was 	promoted 	as 	Draiightsman 	Grade-I I 	and 
posted 	at Shillong ç 	Meghalaya.. 	After 
Completion of 	two 	and 	half 	years 	at 	Shiliong 
which 	is 	a difficult 	area 	and 	he 	was 	again 
posted 	at Guwhatj. 	Now 	he 	is 	working 	as 	a. 
Draughtsman. Grade-Il 	in 	the 	office 	of 	the 
Respondent No.. 	4.. 

4..31 	That 	your 	applicant 	begs 	to 	state 
that he was transferred 	from Guwahati 	to 
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Silchar vide order .  No 	9(33)/D/Men(C)/SE(C)/ 

ER/CAL/O1/354 dated 152001 issued by the 

Respondent No 3. 

Anne<ure-A 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

transfer 	order 	No 	9(33)/D/11en(C) 

/SE(C)/ER/CAL/01/354 dated 152001. 

441 	That your applicant begs to state 

that he -F i led two representations d a t e d 

81.2001 and 1152001 before Respondent No 3 

for consideration of his transfer at (3uwahati 

Air-'F'ort of-fice or any office at Kolkata, The 

Respondent No 4 forwarded his representation 

'to the Respondent No, 3 to re-consider his 

transfer. 

It is also pertinent to mention here 

• that applicant 'has two sons who are studying 

at different cilege At Guwahati and they are 

in. mid-session when theapplicant transfer 

order issued by the Respodent No, 3 Apart 

fr.om this', the applicant Is suffering from• 

colities and his wife is also suffering from 

debilating coronic rhumati arthr.itis with 

hypertrision. 	At 	present, 	theyare •, under 

Medical Treatment at '3uwahati 

Annexure-B 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

representa tion submi tted by the 

applicant before th Respondent No, 3 

d a t ed 8.1.2001. 
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I 
Annexure-C 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

another represen tation subm i ttéd by 

the applicant before the respondent 

No5 3 dated 1152001 

	

nnexure -DAELat the 	photocop 	of 

Medical Certiffcate of 	the appli- 

cant 	w i f e issued by 	dactor 

41 	That your applicant begs 'to state 

that as per Central Public Works Department 

manual Volume-I (Chapter- IV Section E Ru le-20 

RegionoB (I )Fage-7B) provide for choIce piace 

of posting of Grade-I & Grade-Il those who 

have serVed in station such as Assam, Manipur q  

Tripura for a period of two years. The 

relevant portion of the said manual is quoted 

beláw for kind perusal of this Hon ble 

Tribunal, 

"Region-B 

i] 	Head 	Clerks 	Upper 	Division 

Clerks 	and 	Draftsman 	Grade-I 	and 

Grade-Il, who have served in station 

such as in Assam 	Manipur, Tripura 

e t c 	for a period of two years or 

those who have,  served in any station 

or station outside Kolkata other than 

in Assam Manipur and Tripura' for 4 

years (6 years at more t h a n one 

station) may at their,  own request be 
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'transferred to Kolkata or a popular 

station 	of 	their 	choice Such 

transfers 	wi]. 1 	be 	considered in- 	the 

public 	interest. 	The 	persons of 	these 

categories 	will 	be 	replaced by 	thos 

serving 	in 	Kolkata 	on 	the •  b a s i s 	of 

longest 	continuois 	stay 	' in 	all 

g rads 	The 	Superin tending E n g i n e e r 

(Coord) 	will 	maintain 	a list 	of 

indivjrJu.1s 	who 	have 	requested 	f o r 

transfer 	and 	effect 'transfer on 	the 

basis 	of 	longest 	stay 	at 	the existing 

station,' 

461 	T h a t your applicant begs to state 

that under the Central Public Works Department 

Manual Volume- I it has been clearly stated 

that those who are posted 	in Assam as 

Draughtsmar Grade•-i I for -  two years are 

entitled to get thE transfer to Kolkata or any 

popular-  tation as per their choice. But the 

Respondent No, 3 did not dispose up the 

r e p re s en t a t i b n s u b m i t ted by the a p p i i can t 

consider the place of choice poting as per 

CPWD Manual, Now the Responden't No, - 3 and 4 

wants to release the applicant, at any time and
r. 

as s u c h finding no other alter -nativethe 

applicant approached this Hon' ble TrIbunal for 

seeking justice and also phiying for a interim 

o r d e r by t h i Hon'bie Tribunal for protection 

of his' family and himself from the impugned 

transfer order issued by the Respondent No 
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471 	That your applicant begs to state 

that the Respondent No 3 has arbitrarily and 

whimsically did not disposed up the 

applicaniY s represe ntation regarding choice 

place of posting as per Central Fublic Works 

Department Manual 
N 

4M81 	That the app].icant begs to state that 

regardin6 promotiDn 	transfer a n d posting of 

staff in the same station minute of meetig 

was held on 120398 between t h e Central 

Public Works Department Staff Association and 

Addi. Director General 4  Eastern Region, 

Kolkata, In this meeting it has been obseved 

by the Addle Director General, Central Public 

Works Department 4  Eastern Region 4  Kolkata that 

posting in t h e same station even after 

promotion may be considred by the chmpetent 

authority. 
/ 

Annexure-F, is the photocopy of the 

minute meeting held by the Additional 

Director 	General, 	Central 	Public 

Works Department 4  Eastern Region 

Kolkata with the Ce ntral Public Works 

Department Staff Association at 

E: 1 ka ta 

4,91 	That the applicant submits that the 

Respondent No. 3 violated the provisions of 

Central 	Public 	Works 	Department 	Nanua,l 
Volume- I 	regarding 	posting, 	transfer 	and 

promotion etc. It may he also stated that when 
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there 	is 	sufficient 	vacancy 	at 	Airport 

Guahati or Kalkata the applicant can be 

accommodated in the vacancy or the applicant 

may he accommodated at any office at Kalkata 

or Guahati as per choice plae of posting in 

terms of Central Public Works Department 

Manual Provision, 

4.101 	That the applicant submits that t h e 

Respondent No. 3 has violated the Government 

rules and pal icy in regard of promotion and 

transfer of individual in contrary to t h e 

ten tral 	Public 	Works 	Dpartment 	Manual 

Volume- I, 

4.111 	That the applicant submits that the 

Respondents have issued trnsfer & promotion 

Order of the applicant against the Govt. Cir 

cular and transfer pal icy. Your applicant has 

ot reason to belief tat the Respondents are 

resorting the colaurable exercise Of power to 

accommodate the person Of their interest. 

4.121 	That your applicant submits that the 

procedure adopted by the authority in the case 

of applicant is improper, mala fide illegal 

and without jurisdiction, 

4.131 	In view of t h e facts and circum- 

starces it is a fit case for passing interim 

order protecting the interest of the applicant 

and his family members, 
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• 4q141 	That this application is filed bna 

fide and for the interest of- justice 

5. 	GROUNDS 	FOR 	RELIEF 	WITH 	LEGLI 

PRO VISION 

11 	For that 	due to the above reasons 

narrated in detail the passing of the transfer 

order of t h e api icant in p r i m a facie is 

illegal, rnala -  fide, arbitrary and without 

jurisdictions 

2] 	For 	that, 	there 	is 	violation 	of 

provision pf existing C, entral Public Works 

DepartmentManual Volume-I regarding transfer 

of t he individual 

531 	For 	that, the 	Respondent No 	3 ha 

n o t 	shown 	any 	reason 	or 	causes for non- 

disposal 	of 	applicants representation, regar- 

ding 	choice 	place of 	posting 	and hence t h e 

impugned 	transfer order 	issued by the 

Respondent No. 	3 	is liable 	to 	be 	set aside a n d 

quashed 

5.41 	For 	that, 	the 	action 	of • the 

respondents is highly illegal, arbitrary and 

also violative of guidelines of Central Public 

Works Department Manual, Volume- i regar 2ding 

transfer of the individual to outside the 

popular stations 



:. 

5,51 	For that,it i 	settled proposition 

of law that when the same principle have been 

laid down in given cases, all the persons. who 

are similarly situated should be granted the 

said benefits. 

561 	For that, the' applicant have been 

denied 	the beneit of choice of 	posting 

without any reasonable excuse by the 

Respondent No. 3 and as such proper reliefs 

arerequired to be grnted to the applicant. 

5.71 	For 	that, 	the 	ation 	of 	the 

Respondents, 	is 	arbitrary,. 	mala 	fide 	and 

discriminatory with an ill m•otive. and as such 

the 	impugned 	transfer 	order 	may 	he 

reconsidered as per provision 	f Central 

Public Works Department Manual Volume-I 
a 

5.81 	For 	that., 	the 	respondents 	before 

t r a n s f e r r i n g t h e applicant ought to have 

considered the transfer policy of the Central 

Public Wor,ks Depe.rtmen t Manual Colume- I in 

this matter and as such the impugned transfer 

order is bad in the eye of law and is liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

5.91 	For the, in any view of t h e matter 

the action of the respondents are n o t 

tamable and hence the same is liable to he 

aside and quashed. 
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The applicants craves leave of this 

Hon able Tribunal to advance further grounds at 

the time of hearing of t h i s instant 

application. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED : 

T h a t-  there is no other alternative 

and efficacious remedy available to the 

applicant except invoteind the jurisdictjn of 

this Hon'bie Tribunal under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunal ACt q  1935. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR 

PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT: 

That the' applicant further declares 

that he has not filed any application, writ 

petition or suit in rspect of the subject 

matter of the instant application before any 

other Court authority, nor any such 

application writ petition or suit is pending 

before any a-f. them. / 

3. 	RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances 

stated above the applicants most respectfully 

prayed that Your Lordship may bepleased to 

admit this petition and may be piesed to 

direct the respondents to give the following 

reliefs: 
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8.11 	That the impugned tr'ansfer order vide 

No. 	9(33)/D/Men(C'//SE(C)/FR/CAL/1/354 	dated 

152OO1 issued by the Respondent No 3 

transferring the applicant as Draughtsman from 

Guwahati to Silchar may be set aside and a 

fresh order of transfer may be issued with 

consideration of GOvernment Pa]. icy laid down 

regarding post.ng at the same station or 

existing vacancy available at Kolkata Airport 
A 

as per choice place of posting. 

823 	To pass order to avail the 	benefit 	of 
choice 	of posting 	as per Central Public 	Works 
Department Manuai q  Volume-I to the applicant 

at Koikata Airport as per his choice mentioned 

in his represEntations 

8.31 	To pass any other relief/reliefs to 

w h i c h the applicant may be entitled and as 

such may be deem fit and proper by the Hon ble 

Tribunal. 

841 	Cost of the application. 

91 	INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Pending disposal of the application 
the,  applicant most respectfully prays that 

your Lordship may be pleased to pass interim 

order by way of suspending the No 9(33)/ 

dated 152001 at 

Annexure-A issued by the. Respondent No 3 with 

further direction to allow the applicant to he 

If) 

\ 

VII 
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posted, at Guwahati till a fresh 

order of p romotion and transfer is issued by 

the respondents as per choice place of posting 

at any office situated at Kolkata or Guahatj 

Airport. 

	

'103 	Application Is Filed Through 

Advocate 

f 	123 	Particulars of IPO 

IFO NO 	i7G2 
Date Of Issue 

I s s Lied f r o m 

Pa y  a h 1 e a t 	L\C\, -Zt. 

	

13] 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated above. 

Verificatjon, 
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V ER I F I C ( lION 

I, 	Kana k. Chandra 	Baruah 	Draughtsman, 

Gracie-li, 	Assam 	Central 	Circle-I, 	Central 

Public 	Works 	Department, 	Guahati-21, 	the 

applicant of the instant case do 	hereby 

solemnly verify that the statements made in 

are true to my 

knowledge those made in paragraphs 	9, 

	

are 	being 	matters 	00 f 

records are true to information derived 

therefrom which I believe to be true and those. 

made .in  paragraph 5 are t r u e tO my legal 

advice and rest are my humble submissions 

before this Hon' ble Tribunal I have not 
suppressed any material facts, 

And I sign this verification tod,ay on 

this the 4i-t day of July, 2001 at Guahati, 

lv~ cI U'Al  
Dec i a ran t 

- 
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OF. 

CENTR 

No.: 9(33)/D/rnefl(C)© R/ 	/01/ 

, 12 

Dalcd . ........... 

. 	. 	OFFICE ORDER • 

t. 
the fo!lowiflg Oral lIflC 	

Ci3deIt(C1V1l) are hereby ordered with immediate 
of The 	rns1e/pOStiflg 

effect in the interest of public seIviCe 
- 	 - Remarks 	j 

No Nme From 	 To 

SMCISUC 	 NLD/Cal - 	- VDKchoflYJ 
Barrnafl viceAk 1TKioy 

[T 	7D.¼h3L0LWT ii[5CaI scciSilchar 	- 

•..PLL..-.---.--' 
-.... 

SE(P& 	ifflong, Vice D9.L._ 

Vicem... 	

lil  

I 	....... 

[5. jSmt: 0. Lyndoh 	
SE1PaA),shfflong ACC-IIGUWaI 	Vice K.C. B.ar.ua

liaryya 
1t.P..--- 	 ........... 

KCBarUa 	çClIGuwaht 

!1.cfl?.................... 

SCC/SIlChar 
SEP&),suhfi9g am 

bora  
.•.. 

, 
Vice S.C.BiSW3S 

B.C. Bora 
ACC.i/GUW11atI SCCIS(lcllar 

SP&A),.t'11l09 ................ .................. 

as L-__ ......... CDli/irpha1  . _. 	. 

MCD Ii/Irnphi AAWD/GuV%i) Vice U 	y. 

12 
t 

SmtHUPVi 	 ....... 
AAWD 	thtL__ SE(PA)IS!UtI0lJ VV 	AbmNI 

UNBOIdO1y. 

J... 	L_. 	
(9(J . 

SE(P),EZI,C 	
, 

S;MC,S1lCh3r Vice 	 . 

i5 

13 & 1 shall move flrGt. 

7 .fltilflg EnInecr oOrd1fl3t10fl 

COPY to:- 
1. AddL Director General ER, CPWD, i(otkata 

2./ All concerned Chief Engineers (Clvii) CI'WL) ot Region 
 

A.c,oflCrfl.ed Sperintefldiflg EngineerS (Clvii) i/c Supdtg. Engineer (P&A) of 
lP 	

sterflRCgl0fl 

AIIO0pCOiflO1 EXCUUVC nginCer5 (Civil) of Eastern egion 
0f11cl3tS concerned through their Controllitici OIflcerS. 

SecretafV, EDSA, Nizam Palace, tolRata 

0 	 . 

0 0 

 
Vh 	

0 	 (u.tc.Saha) 	• 

• 	 EnJlneer ASS lstaiit tà 
su p e r1fltefld! 	Engineer, coOrdlflatb01 

I- 



4/ 
To 

The Su perintclldillg EngincCr. 

Coordination Circle (EZ). 

C.P.W.D. Niz.am Palace, 

234I1I, Acliatya J ,C flosc Rund. 
.._fl 

(iluough Propci Cha nnc ) 

SuIjcet: 	
Transfer and posting ol.D'Man-1 : II during 200J -2002. 

Reference: - Coordination Cirdc O.M. No, 9 (57)199/SE (C) DIMCfl-l/C/125 9. 

dtd.20, 12,2000. 

Sir With reference to the order quoted above on the. subject indicatcd I have 

the honour to lay down the following few lincs bclorc you for favour of your kind and 

sympathetic COflSi(lCratiOfl please. 

That Sir, I have been serving the this dcparlment lncc 1972 and spcnding 

long scvcntccn years at Aninachal Pradcsh in hacd area with full of difficult in different 

Divisions up to 1987 and then I was posted at Guwahati office. Aflcr completion of 
hc year 1994 and joined at S.S.W. 

about seven years I got my promotion as grade II in t  
(NEZ) Shillong-3. Again I was tranSferred to Guwahati in the year 1996 vide Calcutta 
co-ordination order No. 9(57) grd.1I/coord/588 dtd.27/5/96. I joined in the office of the 

SE/ACC-1 on w 1.7.96.  fro the' office of the S.S.W C.P.W,D. Shillong —3. after 

completion of two and half years at Shiliong. 

That Sir, I have already explain to your good sell vide my previous 

representatiOn that my two sons arc sttiding in hi her classes in locaL medium and also 
my vifc is sick since long period.At present there is no any gurdian to look afler my 

SOOS 
and my wife except me. Sir, I am to leave my house at about 8 A.M. and to reach at 

7.30 PM. from Guwahati Air Port to CSP.W.D. office E3amunimOidan and back ,which is 
more than 25km. (one way). As my own house is at Guwahati Air Port, it will be better 

for mc to perform office duties at Guwahati Airport where I can able to sparc my time 

for my family members as well as to discharge my duties smoothly. 

As sueh I shall be very much gratciul to your good self if you kindly post 
where I 

mc at Guwaha:i Airport in the office of the AA.W,D, C.P.W.D., Guwahati- ! 5,  
am able to spare my time to look aflcr my family rnCml)erS and for which act of your 

kindncss I shall remain gratelilt to you. 

• 	 Enclo: As stated above. Yours aithfully 

(Mr.Kanak Chandra Baruah) 

D'Nlan,Grd-ll, ACC- I 

CPWD G 	I ii 2! 

to / he upei IfltCI1(hnL initicci As uni Ccnt ru Code I, CP\Vl) 

Guwahati-2 I, with request to take up the niatter with the competent 

• 	 S 	Authority for favorable decision please. 
' 	 2. The Regional Secretary, Engineering & Drawing StafTAssociation, 

CPWD,Niznm patacc,234/4,Actiurya i(' flose rtonc, Cnleut ta-20 for 

his kind information and fiuiihcr necessary action please. 

3. The Unit Secretary. Engineering & Drawing Staff Association, 
CPWD, Guwahati Unit. Guwahati for his ind inlrmatiøn and 

ncccssaty,  action p)cac. 

/(Mr. Kafldra Baruah) 

1 • 	............. 



To 
The Superintending Engineer 
Co-ordination Circle(EZ) 
CPWD ,2 nd 

MSO Building, 
Nizam Palace,234/4 Acharya J.C. Bos( ,  Road, 
IKolkata 20. 

Hi 
	

(Thiough proper Channel) 

Subject:- Transfer and posting of D'nian 11(C) during 2001 -2002. 

	

Ref 	: Your Office Order 	 dt.i .52001. 

	

Sir, 	'' 	 .. .. 

Kindly refei 'to my representation dated og 0 I 2001 ( Copy enclosed for your 
ready refcrence) in thi connction, it is stated thai: I have been suffering from CQ/I/ies 
.and require frequent medical check up at Guwahati Medical Certificate of the ame. 
alongwith Medical Certificate in respect of my wife are attached herewith ihr your kind 
perusal. Sir, I have already served in hard area since my joiffing in this department i.e. 
from 1972 which. was elaborated in my representation dated 8.1.200:1. lnspite of my 

dated 8,1.2001,1 have been transferred and posted at Silchar vide your above:, 
referred Office Order, Since]: have served almost entire service period in hard area , I 
may kindly be considered for Guwahati or 'A' Station i.e Kolkata, if your goodseif is 
uhable to retain me at Guwahatj . 

• : 	.. .. in.vicof. cJrcumstancesst:ated,. above• 1 request you to kindly rethin me at 
Guwahati or post me at Kolkata so that I may get better medical facility as well as other 
facilities of my family members. 

Eagerly awaiting for your favorable consideration please.. 

• •. 	. 	 . 	. . 	Thanking you, 

k-" 	Enclo,: As stated above. 

Your: truly 

Dated, 11.5.2001, 	
. AL  

(K. C. Baruah) 
D'imin Gr.111, ACCI 

CPWD Guwahati 21 

\Tuperintending Engineer Assam Central Circle No.. 1, CPWD, (hiwahati 
° 	with the request to take up the matter with the competent authority For 

favorable consideration please, 
The Regional Secretary, I iigiiiecI'iup &. I )i';iwiii Stall' Associni ii 

	

. 	Nizam palace, 234/4 Acharya J.C. BOSe, iKulkata 20 fbi' furthei"ncedIul action 
at his end please. 

	

• // 3. 	The'Unit: Secreta, Enineering & .Draing Staff AssociatIon CPWD, 
c\ , 	Guwahati Unit, Guwahati for -t-bi -ther needful iction 

• 	a. C. JiI'titli) 

D 1 man Gr. If, ACCI 
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Date ......... ... 

'I 
¶ 

I 

/1 
I 

& 

AM. 



•1 

sfJ 

I /*NNEJRE 
Apl  

- 

	 - -- 	 -. 

• 	
. 	 rnmen of :Lia 

Centr1 Public Works Departinen• 0  
e 

NO0 22(27)/Acc1/w-I3:/95/_ 	DatedGuwa1iati, If) 	irt 	'r 
) 0 

To 
The Chier Engineer, (NEZ), 
C.P.W.D,, Cleves Colony, 
Dhariichetj, Shillong 0 3, 

Subject — 
Minutes of the meting hold by the 
ADoG(E.R.) with the CPWD Staff 

:. Assocjatjonori 12393 at Njzani 
Palace2O 0  

Reference:  

'.•, 

(1)0 ADG(ER)9CPD,Ca1CUtta letter 'No 0  2( 2)/98-ADG(ER) dt.16 0  4.98. 

.30 0/0. the o(NEZ) CPV1D,sM11ong 
".3 letter Noo32/6/9/Ad 
dt.21.3o93. 

0' 0• 

Adverting to above minute4 or the meeting  ,issue vide your1etter under 'reference, the parawjse 
' reply'js' submitted herewith 

for favour of your kind perusal and further neec1j'ul actions  

i) Re-distibutj0 of 'Mlnjsterjai 
Stff of CPWD(NEZ) attached to' 

[ 	 In
'Connection with re8tructrjng 

-PL 1)0 ,q:t 

 
Is 	 Re-structuring of Circles/Divi s ions  

 apôytér' however as it appears it will effect the effic1enoy:fld WOrng of C?WD uflless computerjt1on Is : fu 	Introduced, in. the 0fj2 	
d for which dep10 

	

;:,; .ment.or ta 	
is Very essentj 0  

As regard5 C.R. it is stated tht InGcezaary ifl rutjon5 have already been 	sued to all Concerned under this 
Circle to complete the C.R. of all 'i2tar.atm 	cheduledt0 However whenever C.R. i -' 	

called for from ho SUPexIntenftJfl Enginoor,(cooj10 
this Is bmittod °n Priority without any delay from 'end. 

I , 	 ' 	
Similarly, as rgar2 to the demond !o 	ssociatjon th 	Post:Lng of staff in the 'sn statjoz • lshould cdPever.at0 promotion to the extent IpGibl ena 

) rctjcab1e InView of is implementation such the demd or a2soclajOfl OPPear to be genulne  

I 	
\ 	

' an need5 du 	
the promotion of  

1s. 
Chan&a1a Dutta, U,'ç 0  as H •

lv&oan "00  ava ibj at'j- 	e 	C lerk , inpj 	o he Wa 	at • sic 	rosuting in 	 of t po,th primotj 

	

\i\ 	\' 	• 	'• 
Conti. . 



• 	 - 

7 	dO. Addl-Office and resiontial 

/ 	
AccOU1Pdati0fl 

for CFYD staff at 

/ 	

GuwEthati and C/O. Office resdi. 

/ 
1'  Estimate for ad 	resiflt- 

Qrs* 

forstf at Guwahati has already been sub itted to the 

Chie Engiflee,(N)? CPWD/Shi1l0 
	who in turn also sent 

the same to the D.G.cV), ID1 New D1hi 'tide his letter 
NQ02a(156)/SSW/N/92/1323 d;o 17.9.96 for btaiflin A/A 
and E/S .which is 5till 

awaitedo However the Sr.ArChit0 
(z) has asked for iayOu pla with latest 

5ite 	ta of 

Bamuflimaidan and JaprigOg site. The information is awted 

from thO  /GCD/Guwahati who is being reminded separatelY 

to submit the 5eine to the 

Similarlyp as regards addle, Office 

at Banufl AccOm0dat0h1 	
imaidan the estimate has alreadY 

been eflt to D.G.(W), 	
New Delhi by the gW/NEZ/92 

1000 dt. 16.7,96. Some quarries were made by the 
throUgh SSW(NBZ) hillOng has also been replied vide TO, 
letter No. 23(25))/A1/1/97/3588 dt, 26.12.97' 

As regards availabilitY of and khe 

lieu of niOfloY 
already depOsit0d0T 	matter has been toefl 

up with the Revenue SecretarY, Govt. of AsBIflo The matter 
the latest position will be intimad 

is persued and wi  
separa. 1Y* 

Regarci.Lne justifiCa1 	for 
continuance of Zone 
with reference to the work load. 
Acce5ibiiitY o Proximity etc. in 

• 	
the light of D.G,(W)S letter No, 

dt 

The matter, relates to the CE(NEZ)D 

Silillons as such no comments from this ELide. 

iv). Regarding distribution of prOpOr 

tionate 5anctiOfl of staff for the 
unit of North Easterfl Region 
consequent upon the closure of the 

jaiUffic at CalcUtQ_L__. 

• 	I 	 The nietter relates to redistribution 

anr 20 posts among 
EZ axid NEZ visa-V.s the sanction 

• 	availabiC 	
rlier ZoneJ- off:•Le for whiQh proposal was 

requiredt0 b 3I 	D,G.('il) 
by th:OCE(NEZ)0 This staff is 

spe 	.11y,essential for maintenance of OFF 
aCCOUflti3 of 

Work-Chargea t1' in Guwahati Central DivisiOn and Meghalaya 

Con-trp Division, CD, 5i1lOflg. 

\ '\\ 	 Contd. o .30 

/ 
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*4 	

? 	1 

Rotationaltran 	
orMini2teial ta between Civil and eleot G  Wing at GUW+4 end in between 

various unit a 	 th 
t $hillong delegaj o 

pow 
VX) 	Creati 	o eparat CQ*iorjfj0fl 	

Lor NL Zono d aloo Lor doptjon or eperato POliCy for 
• . 	

proLn(,tjOfl 	 and trn 	ot tarr or 	:QnQ 	

tOug1 gaoj0 
• 	Th 	,. 	 . 

	

• 	•• 	 . 	
. a 	 ito 	it i 	ubrnitted that 

the ower 	rotatjo 	tr 	
etWG  

"1' 	 •', an e1 	Wing 	
With the SE(CQord.) 	d 

delegaj0 	
pow 	to any or th 	stetloned at W11 not. bE? Prac1OaaJy helpruii for 

•.....Prop 
	

ntatir 	tn 	ro 	leotrjc 
to 

diVi 	 e 	Manu 	
OOpdur coorn tj r creed. 'thea rotatiQnal tr 	or 

er rm Civil an 

v 	
i to aubt a considering 

the mQtene and tOgrapy 
or 

the regjo 	d Pr ti0 dir cUtIe it wod he °proprjt 	
have eparate Coor.no0 

Ci' 	(N) Zor 	:Cectj,e • co 	Li o.r 
E/LDC/UDc/ad C1erk in 

 

• 	Diond 	

but,001 are not 
lledp. wh 

	

	
it. i Ober,od that Zone iIpo+d 

to Cuwahati .Wherea 

Staff H' 	

to Other Placo in 

H 	
. 	

ereby Vecanclea rezjn vact 
	d do 

H 	
• 	

Id up Sub 	
neeQ 

• '- ki 	
0 	'atioq, 	 S 

Y), 

tiii Cj010i C°flcerfled even-ma to keep prop 
110 'itJi 

H • all 	

Uenta O tIat clientsdonot go Out fro
m  1 	H, 

H. 	 . 

t2?erintofldjfl 
Eflgoer 

Cntra1 Circle H' The 	
Guwth 	

j Diviati Cefltr 	j0 
CPW 	CU w aJ 	. 	. 	 • 	

• 

	

20. 	
'The' Exeotjye 	

Central • 	
The totive 	 4111r, 

 Teur CentrEl DiVnCP.D 
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